

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1036 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Charan

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K.Rawat

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.
Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to address the court. As there is a resolution of the Bar dated 30.1.2018 that no adverse order be passed in the absence of the counsel on account of incomplete upgradation of CIS System, this court is reluctant to adjourn the case today.

Let the case be listed in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 27.2.2018

SS