



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1036 of 1989

Ram Charan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.K.Rawat
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, learned amicus curiae for the appellant has appeared before this Court. He has stated that the paper book has been received by him.

List this case on 17.02.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 9, 2026

Kashifa